
Duratiolt :- 3 Hours

Note: (1)All questiolls are compulsory.
(2) FrgLr:'es to the right indicate full marks.

(3)Worlirng shoLrld form part of your answer.

(1-l) Sinrrle caiculator is allowed'

.i.. in ccl:llron size balance sl-ieet analysis, the

5. Stanchrd Current Ratio-
(i) 2:1 (ii) 1 :1 (iii) 6s%

6. LiqLriti Ratio rs

li) Balui,ce sheet ratio

.3. Foliorving is not a Quick assets-
(i) Loosc Tools (ii) Advance Tax

82l51OOFAA Total Marks: 100

(iii)Bills Receivable (iv) Interest Accrued

are taken as cent Percent.

(iv) 1.33

( i) tixc[ iLssets (ii) total capital (iii) total assets (iv) total liabilities

7. Tli.: r, ial currcnt Assets without deducting the cunent Liabilities

ii.1 Grtr:'' u'orl<ing Capital (ii) Net Working Capital

ii'ii;e.r,r,nnent frorking Capitai (i") Temporary Working Capital

.g. whi.lr of the fbllowing is not an item of current Liabilities

(i) :r,rrr,r;,v gr.6l,ors (ii) Advance frorn Customers (iii) Debenfures (iv) Hire purchase ducs

i). ,'ihorl,,ge of Working Capital may result in

(i) poor cieclit stancling (ii) more cash discount

iiiiirr'tot" trade discottnt (iv) more trade discount

10. (-lariLal Budgcting is the process of making investment decisions fbr

ii)i,apii.il .*p.niitur" (ii) revenue expenditute 
-

i iii) cici,:rred revenue expenditure (iv) cannot be defined

I 1 . A sound capital decision will of a company'

(i) declease the prof'rt (ii) increase.sales

iili)ini.,,,',,..e overall glowth (iv) increase capital

i2. Tir,, ILur-iber of years takenby a projectto recover.tire initial investrnent is called-

.(i) payb,cl< pcriod (ii) Investment pfriod (iii)profit period (iv) ARR

Q.1)(tr):StatelvhetherthelbllowingsentencesareTrueorFalse:(any10)
i-U,.,.t.i,r.d Dividend is contingent liability'

2. Acicl lcst ratio depicts the liquidity"position of the company'

3. A.1.,,li,,.. paicl is an item of non-quick assets'

(r)

(ii) Revenue Statement Ratio (iii) composite Ratio (iv) cash flor'v ratio

(10)

\

rl

Q.1) (a) : Select the most appropriate answer form the following : (any 10) (10)

t. rne Nianagement tunction thi requires managers to look ahead and establish objectives is_---
(i) Cont|olling (ii) directing (iii) planning (iv) constraining

.. j'L:'.r - ric inlbrn-ration is lequired by --
I.i; \4iciirie managel-s (ii) Line managers (iii) Top managers (iv) Al1 workers



i"i'Jli,;ii,:tfilHT 
or a companv prepared at the end orthe financiar year provide informarion onry to rhe

5' capitar Budgeting decisions are long term investrnent decisions.6' Teurptxary working capitar does not remain constant. 
surslons'

7. Cash t-low and Accounting profit ar.e different.S lle'r:rrire state,ent inoicatid trre oferating performance of a company.9' Itr lrcrrd analysis, the trend of each-item d*i.ud;J".,rr. uasis'orsues of the base year.
I i iil"Ii::#, r.1.;T: ff.l f#ff j;;.:iFffi;'. 

" 
r t o t a, run d s ; i;; ;,,p 

",y12. Patcnts and Copyrights are fntungitf. Assets.

Q2(a) l:'ri'rnr the fbllor'r'irlg cletails of A Ltd. prepare a common Size Income Staternent i, vertica) Form. (7)

Q2(b) Iirom the following prepare a Comparative sheet of C Ltd. in a vertical form.(g)

OR

Q2) Prepare a Comparative Income Statement from the following
P cco nt of (1 5)

31't March 2e

Amount

Less: Cost of Sales
GrossProfit (ZSoh on Sales)
Less : Operating Expenses
Operating profit
Add: No-Operating lncome
Less: Non- Operating Expenses

Net profit Before Tax
Less: Tax (50%) on profit before Tax

Net Sales

?

4,00,000
?

?

10,000
40.000

90,000

?

?

?

Particular Amoun
t

Amoun
t

Particular Amoun
t

Amoun
tShare Capital

Banl< Loan
Currenr Liabilities

lt,+:,soo
29,000
76,000

2,47,500

1,20,000
21,000
69,000

2,10,000 
|

Fixed Assets
Investment
Current Assets

1,05,000
24,000

1,19,500

2,47,500

88,500
19,000

1,03,500

2,10,000

Particular Amount Amount Particular Amount Amount1'o opcrr;ng stocrk
'lb Purcitases
-fo 

Wagcs
To Factory Expenses
To Establishment Expenses
fb rlzrnligement Expenses-Ji, St.ii: ,{ Expeltses
To intc;,-:st
'lb 

Loss on Sale of Assets
'1b provrsion for Taxation
To Net profit

44,000
84,000
40,000
32,000

8,000
2,000
6.000
6,000
2,000

22,000
10,000

-

2 5 0

72,000
36,000
28,000

6,000
2,000

10,000

9,000
2,000

24,000
16,000

2

40,000 By Sales
By Closing Stock
By Interest Received

1,90,000
46,000
20,000

2 5 0

2,00,000
44,000

-

44 000

12) -



Q3) Foilowing is the Balance Sheet of Roshan ltd.

Particular Amount Amount
Equitr, !ihare Capital
ir')o Dcb:uture Share Capital
7(% Dcbcntures
89/o Public Deposit
Banl< Or erdraft
Clre d itor':;

LJnltaici )ividend
-, -,., ...,Li )Lt ,

irlovisioir fbr Tax
Prof'rt & Loss Account

1,00,000
1,00,000

40,000
20,000
40,000
60;000
10,000
7,000

1,50,000
20,000
20,000

5 o/ 000

Cash in Hand
Cash at bank
Bills Receivable
Debtors
Stock
Advances
Furniture
Machinery
Land & Building
Goodwill
Preliminary Expenses
Calls in Arears in Equiry Shar-es

2,000
10,000
30,000
70,000
40,000
20,000
30,000

1,00,000
2,20,000

30,000
10,000
5,000

5 000
C0nverr the above balance Sheet in Vertical form and calculate :I) Current Ratio 2)Quick Ratio 3) proprietary Ratio

OR
4) Capital Gearing Ratio

Q3) Fronr the following Profit and Loss Account of Moon Enterprises for the year ended 3l-03-2017

(r s)
Balance Sheet as on 3l't 2017

(1s)

Particrr lars Amount Particulars Amount
Ib Opr-ning Stock
Io PLtlclrrrscs -
To Wag,-s

To Factory F.xpenses
To OfI..r Salaries
To Gcnciai Expenscs
To Sllir':q Expctrscs

"li, Dc; ,;ciation
'l ,' l)l',r'. ':rioti lbl Tax
'ib 'i'Li'. l'o General Reserve
TdNet Profit

4,00,000
9,80,000
2,90,000
1,90,000
1,20,000
1,30,000
1,12,500
2,50,000
1,40,500
2,00,000
2,98,000

I31 1

By Sales

- Credit 19,00,000
- Cash 7.00.000

By Closing Stock
By Sale of Scrap
By Dividend Received

25,00,000
6,00,000
10,000
1,000

31.1 1.000
You arc required to Prepare Revenue Statement
l) {,rro:.r,, Protit lLatio 2) Stock Turnover Ratio

in Vertical form and compute the fbllolving ratios:

ji Adrninistrative Expenses Ratio 4) Net profit before tax Ratio'

Q4) Fr-orn the fbllowing estimates and information relating to Nirmal Products Private Ltd. Calculate
working capital requirement for the year 2020-21. (15)

1. Lxpected level of production and sales of the year': 1.80,000 units.
2. I ost per Lrnit- Raw materials Rs. 9, Direct labour Rs. 4 and Overheads Rs. 4, and Overlteads Rs. 6.

rilrng plice per unit tr{s" 22
4. i.aw rnaterial in stook on an average for 30 days.

-5. ,viaterials are in pl'ocess on an average for 30 days"
6. i-'inisl-reri goods in stock on an average for 30 days.
7. []redit allowed by suppliers is 30 days.
8. Tirne lag in payrnent from customers is 60 days.
9. ':"irne lag in payment of laboul is tr5 days.

Itr. i'ime lag in paymcnt of ovelheads is 30 days.

/ot\))

Particular



I l' r\ll the sales are on credit except 10%sales which are on cash basis"[2. Cash and Bank batance i. ";;;Jto be Rs. 67,000"13' l-he production and sares 
"r;'";;;ry'spread throughout the year.lzt i 'abo,r and overherdr, u...u" .;;;y during the frocessing oer.iod.l-5 ('ompany works 

L1 
,U9 dry, d;.;; an accounting year.I 6. 115;1ipln1e debtors on cost basis.

OR

.3lJ',ifi1Jl:,fill}:f,"ilxtllllflXXfl.;ii] M/s. e & co. pvr. Ltd., prepare an estimare or worki,gl' L:stimated ievel of activity-104000 units for the year 52weeks (ls)2. i-tost of Raw Material peiunirs' 3. Cost of Labour per ,rnit _qOiA of Raw rnaterials4. crosr of overheids p., unirsb%;;;;olr.or,5. irr-ofit per urrit ;s ZOOy" of overheads.6. .ltock of Raw materials _4 weeks7. i,r-ocessing period _4 weeks
8. Stock of Raw materials -4 weeks9. i',rocessing period _4 weeks
10. Stock of Finished Goods_4 weeks
I l. C'r.edit to the Debtors_6 weeks
12 ttr-edit by the Creditors_4 weeks

. ] 
: 'l 

ime lag in payment of Wages _4 weeks
14. iime lag in payment of over.head_2 weeks
1.5 , lsh and Barrk Baiance required _40000
I o. t;cbtors are calculated on Sales basis
I 7. I,urchases againsr cash _20yo
[8. All the activities are spread evenly throughout the year, 19. During processing, Labour anA Overheaa-r...r. *rf,

Q5) It i":ci is considering the ptrrchase of the machine. Two moders ,Moder A and Moder B are avairabre eachcostiug t;50,000.

Cash fnflows are as follows :
Year

I s000
4s000
60000
90000
60000
50000
30000

I
2

J

4
5

6

7

4s000
60000
7s000
45000
60000
40000
30000

With rhc discor"rnt factor of l2 the value of 1 is as follows:
Y'eal' 1 2 J 5 6 7Prcscrrl Value 0.893 0.797 0.7t2 0.636 0.567 0.s07 0.4s2

selection of the machine by applying:
Present value at r2o/o discount factor 3) profitability Index

OR

(,i)

(1s)

Indicate the
1) Payb ack period 2) Net

4



1)-<)-i-it . rost o1'machinery is
Ycar'
1

2
a
J

4

-5

Rs. 2,00,000
Net cash flow in (Rs.)

1,1 1,000
1,25,000
1,40,000.
1,57,000

(1 s)

76 000
YeaI

Using I-tiscounting factor @ lZ% (Upto 4 decimal places ) Calculate :l. Discounted Payback period 2. Net Fresent Value
3. I'rofitability Index 4. Payback period

Q6(a) [ 'istinguish between Management Accounting and Financial Accounting.
(b) Expilur the Balance Sheet ratio.

OR

Q6(a) Write short notes: (Any a)
a. Gross Wor-kirrg Capital
b; Irunctions of Management Accounting
c. Advantages of Capital Budgeting
d. I imitation of Ratio Analysis
e. ;tevenue Statement Ratio
f. Users of Financial Statement

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

I

(10)
(10)

(20)

Di contricd F r2%
1 2 J 4 5
.89.29 7972 7118 .6355 .s674

(t)


